

CWPOA No. 134 of 2019

29.11.2019

Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Sumesh Raj and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder be filed within a period of three weeks.

29th November, 2019
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**