

26.12.2019

Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General,
for the State.

Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks, failing
which right to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.

26th December, 2019
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**