

25.2.2020

Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Anil Jaswal and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the State.

Though rejoinder is stated to have been filed, but same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

25th February, 2020
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge