

Pratap Singh Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWPOA No. 134 of 2019

04.04.2024 Present: Mr. Dalip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

When the case was taken up for consideration, it appears from the record that respondents No.2 to 4 who were proceeded against ex-parte by the learned Earstwhile Himachal Pradesh Administrative Tribunal on 15.05.2019 and after the matter transferred to this Court, probably the notices were not issued to the said respondents.

Therefore, now let court notices be issued to respondents No.2 to 4, returnable for 11.06.2024, intimating the parties about the pendency of the case before this Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 04, 2024
(Shivank)