

**Pratap Singh Verma vs. State of
H.P. & ors**

CWPOA No. 134 of 2019

11.6.2024 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G.,
for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for
respondent No. 3.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for
respondent No. 4.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2
received back after service. However, despite
service, no one has put appearance, on his
behalf. Further wait is not justifiable.
Consequently, respondent No. 2 is proceeded
against exparte.

Pleadings be completed, on or before
the next date of hearing. List on 16.7.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 11, 2024
(kalpana)