

Pratap Singh Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWPOA No.134 of 2019

16.07.2024 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1.

Respondent No.2 already exparte.

Ms. Aanchal Singh, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Today, the case is fixed for filing reply on behalf of respondents No.3 and 4. It has been submitted by learned vice counsel appearing for respondent No.3 that respondent No.3 adopts the reply filed by respondent No.1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4, sought time to file reply. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **30th July, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 16, 2024 (ps)