

Pratap Singh Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.134 of 2019

30.07.2024

Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 already ex parte.

Ms. Aanchal Singh, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Reply, on behalf of respondent No.4, not filed.

Sufficient opportunities have already been granted, for this purpose. However, in view of the persuasive submissions, made by learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.4, last opportunity is granted to file reply, on behalf of respondent No.4, failing which, right to file reply, by respondent No.4, shall be deemed to be closed.

List on 21.08.2024.

July 30, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge