

Pratap Singh Verma Vs. State of H.P. & ors

CWPOA No. 134 of 2019

21.8.2024 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for
respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 already exparte.

Mr. Aanchal Singh, Advocate, for
respondent No. 3.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate vice
Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No. 4.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 4

is stated to have been filed. However, the same

is not on record. The Registry is directed to

trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 21, 2024
(kalpana)