

**Pratap Singh Verma Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWPOA No.134 of 2019

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

Respondent No.2 already ex-parte.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.4.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Learned Counsel, for
the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List after three weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 25, 2025
[Bhardwaj]