

Pratap Singh Verma vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.134 of 2019

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Respondent No.2 already ex-parte.

Ms. Aanchal Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Heard for some time.

Let the original record be produced before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **16.03.2026**.

March 02, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**