

Pratap Singh Verma vs State of H.P and others

CWPOA No.134 of 2019

16.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vishal Thakur, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State

Respondent No.2 already exparte.

Ms. Shailja Thakur, Proxy Counsel for respondents No.3 & 4.

Mr. Anil Shandil, Accounts Officer (Mission Vatsalya) Branch Directorate of WCD, H.P present in person.

Mr. Anil Kumar Superintendent Grade-II Legal Cell Directorate of WCD, H.P present in person.

List on **06.04.2026**.

Let, original record be produced on the said date.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

March 16, 2026 (meera)