

**Pratap Singh Verma vs. State of HP & Ors. a/w
connected matter**

**CWPOA No.134 of 2019 a/w
Criminal Revision No.2 of 2025**

20.04.2026 Present: **CWPOA No.134 of 2019**
Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

Respondent No. 2 already ex-parte.

Ms. Aanchal Singh, Advocate, for
respondent No.3.

Ms. Abhidha Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice
Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.4.

Criminal Revision No.2 of 2025
Mr. Tarun Mehta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No.1, 2, 5-State.

None for respondents No.3 & 4.

CWPOA No.134 of 2019

As per the last order passed by this Court,
the Registry has appended the record of Criminal
Revision No.2 of 2025 with the present petition, but
since the original record has not been summoned by
the Court, the record of Criminal Revision No.2 of 2025
is returned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
time to ascertain about the original record.

List on **25.05.2026.**

Criminal Revision No.2 of 2025

De-link from CWPOA No.134 of 2019.

20th April, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge