

Pratap Singh Verma vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No.134 of 2019

22.06.2026

Present: Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, vice,
Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

Respondent No. 2 already ex-parte.

Ms. Nandita, Advocate, vice Ms. Aanchal
Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.4.

At the request of learned vice counsel for
the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to **30.07.2026.**

22nd June, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge