

**Pratap Singh Verma vs. State of H.P and
Ors.**

CWPOA No.134 of 2019

12.08.2026 Present: Mr.Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Manish Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for respondent No.1-State.

Respondent No.2 already ex-parte.

Mr. Hardik, Advocate vice Ms.Aanchal Singh,
Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate for respondent
No.4.

Record of Criminal Revision No.2 of 2025 has
been received.

Learned counsel representing respondent No.4
prays for three weeks time to inspect the record.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to 7th
September, 2026.

12th August, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**